

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8046/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2013 in WP No.11670/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAINAB ABBAS WARAWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Samir Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sanchety, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Caveator Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|